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A D M I N I S T R A T I O N . 

3.—Dominion Ministries, 1896-1916—concluded. 

Office. 
Date 

of 
appointment. 

Eighth Ministry-
Minister of Labour. 
Without portfolio... 

Not in the Cabinet. 
Solicitor-General 

Controller of Customs 
Controller of Inland Revenue 

Ninth Ministry. 
Premier and President of the 

Privy Council 
Minister of Trade and Com­

merce 
Minister of Interior. 
Minister of Public Works. 

Minister of Railways and 
Canals 

Minister of Finance 
Postmaster General 

Hon. William Lyon Mackenzie King 
Hon. Richard R. Dobell 
Hon. C. A. Geoffrion 
Hon. James Sutherland 
Hon. W. Templeman 
Hon. Charles S. Hyman 

Hon. Charles Fitzpatrick 
Hon. Henry Carroll 
Hon. Rodolphe Lemieux 
Hon. Jacques Bureau 
Hon. William Paterson 
Hon. Sir Henri G. Joly de Lotbini&re 

Right Hon. Sir Robert Laird Borden 

Right Hon. Sir George Eulas Foster. 
Hon. Robert Rogers 
Hon. William J. Roche 
Hon. Frederick D. Monk 
Hon. Robert Rogers 

Minister of Marine and Fish­
eries 

Minister of Justice 
Minister of Militia and De­

fence 
Secretary of State 

Hon. Francis Cochrane 
Hon. Sir William T. White. 
Hon. Louis P. Pelletier. 
Hon. Thomas C. Casgrain. . 

Hon. John D. Hazen1  

Hon. Charles J. Doherty. 

Minister of Labour 
Minister of Inland Revenue. 

Minister of Customs 
Minister of Agriculture 
Ministers without portfolio., 

Not in the Cabinet. 
Solicitor-General 
Parliamentary Secretary 

Militia and Defence 
Parliamentary Under Secre­

tary of State for External 
Affairs 

Lieut .-Gen. the Hon. Sir Sam Hughes 
Hon. William J. Roche 
Hon. Louis Coderre 
Hon. Pierre E. Blondin2  

Hon. Thomas W. Crothers 
Hon. Wilfrid B. Nantel 
Hon. Pierre E. Blondin2  

Hon. Esioff Leon Patenaude 
Hon. John D. Reid 
Hon. Martin Burrell 
Hon. Sir George H. Perley 
Hon. Albert E. Kemp. .' 
Hon. Sir. James A. Lougheed 

Hon. Arthur Meighen. 

Fleming B. McCurdy.. 

June 2, 1909 
July 13, 1896 
July 13, 1896 
Sept. 30, 1899 
Feb. 25, 1902 
Feb. 5, 1904 

July 13, 1896 
Feb. 11, 1902 
Jan. 29, 1904 
Feb. 14, 1907 
" " 13, 1896 

13, 1896 
July 
July 

Oct. 10, 1911 

Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 

Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 20 

Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 

Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 29 
Oct. 6 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 20 
Oct. 6 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 10 

June 26 

July 19 

Lieut.-Col. Hugh Clark. Oct. 21 

1911 
1911 
1912 
1911 
1912 

1911 
1911 
1911 
1914 

1911 
1911 

1911 
1911 
1912 
1915 
1911 
1911 
1914 
1915 
1911 
1911 
1911 
1911 
1911 

1913 

1916 

1916 

i/Uso Minister of the Naval Service. 2Also Minister of Mmes. 
NOTE.—A complete list of the Dominion Ministries from Confederation to 

1913 appeared in the Year Book of 1912, pp. 422-429. 


