ADMINISTRATION.

3.- Dominion Ministries, 1896-1916-concluded.

Office.	Name.	Date of appointment.	
Eighth Ministry—con. Minister of Labour Without portfolio	Hon. William Lyon Mackenzie King. Hon. Richard R. Dobell	June July July Sept.	2, 1909 13, 1896 13, 1896 30, 1899
Not in the Cabinet. Solicitor-General Controller of Customs Controller of Inland Revenue	Hon. W. Templeman. Hon. Charles S. Hyman. Hon. Charles Fitzpatrick. Hon. Henry Carroll. Hon. Rodolphe Lemieux. Hon. Jacques Bureau. Hon. William Paterson. Hon. Sir Henri G. Joly de Lotbinière.	Feb.	29, 1904
Ninth Ministry. Premier and President of the Privy Council Minister of Trade and Com-	Right Hon. Sir Robert Laird Borden.		10, 1911
merce	Right Hon, Sir George Eulas Foster. Hon, Robert Rogers Hon, William J. Roche Hon, Frederick D. Monk	Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct.	10, 1911
Minister of Railways and Canals Minister of Finance Postmaster General	Hon. Robert Rogers	Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct.	29, 1912 10, 1911 10, 1911 10, 1911 20, 1914
Minister of Marine and Fisheries Minister of Justice Minister of Militia and Defence.	Hon. John D. Hazen ¹	Oct. Oct.	10, 1911 10, 1911 10, 1911
Secretary of State Minister of Labour Minister of Inland Revenue.	Hon. William J. Roche	Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct.	10, 1911 29, 1912 6, 1915 10, 1911 10, 1911 20, 1914
Minister of Customs Minister of Agriculture Ministers without portfolio	Hon. Esioff Leon Patenaude Hon. John D. Reid Hon. Martin Burrell Hon. Sir George H. Perley Hon. Albert E. Kemp	Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct.	6, 1915 10, 1911 10, 1911 10, 1911 10, 1911
Not in the Cabinet. Solicitor-General Parliamentary Secretary Militia and Defence	Hon. Sir. James A. Lougheed Hon. Arthur Meighen Fleming B. McCurdy		10, 1911 26, 1913 19, 1916
Parliamentary Under Secretary of State for External Affairs	LieutCol. Hugh Clark		21, 1916

¹Also Minister of the Naval Service. ²Also Minister of Mines. Note.—A complete list of the Dominion Ministries from Confederation to 1913 appeared in the Year Book of 1912, pp. 422–429.